PARTS LIST

for

KitChenAidc@

36” GAS DOWN DRAFT COOKTOP

MODEL
KGCM860TBCO

BC— Brushed Chrome

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
@ FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS @

KITCHENAID INC. ST. JOSEPH MICHIGAN 49085
© 1993 KITCHENAID

Part No. 4315549

443

4-93 Llitho in U.S.A.



BURNER BOX PARTS
For Model: KGCM860TBCO




19

20
21
22
23
25
26
28
29
31
32
34
35
37
38

4315558
786136
786137
786138
786139
786140
786141
786142
786143
4315530
786145

4314928
4314929

786147
786129
4179158
786380
786259
786260
786261
786439
786223
786264
786211
786222
4315537
786265
786217
786287

Mai n
Bur ner

Top,
Box,

Shield, Switch
Shi el d, Heat Control

Baf f | e,

Bott om

Shi el d, Front Heat
Shield, Sight

Cover,
Br acket ,
Br acket ,
Br acket ,
Pl ug Bl ock
R H.
L. H
Br acket ,
Ri ght

Access (2)
Mani fol d Support
Oifice Munting
Pl ug Bl ock Mounting (2)

Fan Swi tch

Si de

Left Side

Swi tch, Fan
| nsul at or,

Swi tch

Screw, 4-40 X 5/8 (2)

Nut ,
Screw, 8A X

4-40 (2)

1/ 4 (2)

Screw, 8 X 3/8 (14)

Screw, 8-18
Udip, Top
Screw, Hold
Nut, 1/4-20
Cover, Vent
Pan, G ease
Cord, Power
Bushi ng,

SPLI I NG WRES--25 FT. LENGTH

242828
242820
242821
242822
242830
242823
242824
242824
242829
242825
242831
242826
242827
242832

TERM NAL PARTS

90708
90028
LI T4315569
L1 T4315568
L1 T4315549

Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,
Wre,

Power

X 1/2

Mounting (12)

Down (2)
(2)

Cord

Bl ack 12 Ga. 1500C
Bl ack 14 Ga. 1500C
Bl ue 14 Ga. 1500C
Brown 14 Ga. 1500C
Brown 14 Ga. 2000C
G een 14 Ga. 1500C

O ange
O ange
Red 12
Red 14
Red 14

14 Ga. 1500C
14 Ga. 1500C
Ga. 1500C
Ga. 1500C
Ga. 2000C

Wiite 14 Ga. 1500C
Yel |l ow 14 Ga. 1500C
Yel |l ow 14 Ga. 2000C

1/4" Femal e Spade

1/ 4"
Qui de,

Li st,

Fl ag

Use & Care
I nstructions,
Repair Parts

Install ation



VENTILATION PARTS

For Model: KGCM860TBCO

4315549 4



786160
4179323
4179303
4179340
786154
786239
786155
4314921
786234
786267
4315281
4314924
786263
4179324
786253
786149
786148
4314926
4314925
786439
4314923
4314922

Filter Kit (Contains 2)
Pl enum

Gasket, Mbdtor Munting
Transition 6"

Scr ol
Nut ,
Wheel

I, Fan
Locki ng (4)
, Fan

Pl ate, Mtor Mounting
G onmet, Mtor Munting (8)

Nut ,

Hex (4)

Mot or, 60 Hz.
Cover, Motor
Screw, 8 X 3/4 (3)

Oifi

ce

Condui t

Seal ,
Seal ,

Pl enum End (2)
Pl enum Si de (2)

Spacer, Motor Cover (4)

Bushi
Nut ,

ng
#10- 24 (3)

Washer (3)

Bol t,

10-24 X 3/ 4 (3)



OPTIONAL WALL CAP ACCESSORIES

>

]

5 4315549



1 786244 6" Dianeter Duct System Wall Cap
2 786247 3 1/4 X 10" Rectangul ar Duct System Wall Cap



‘CONTROL PANEL PARTS

For Model: KGCM860TBCO

4315549 6



4315542
4315287
4315539
4315453
4315452
786134
786226
786124
786366
786380
786271
4315285
786245
4315282
786132
786274
786259
786260
786130
786323
786262
786210

Knob, Valve (4)

Trim Control Panel

d ass, Control Panel
Shield, Valve & Switch
Bracket, Switch Mg.
Ret ai ner, dass (2)
Screw, 4-40 X 1/4 (2)
Auctuator, Switch

Swi tch, Fan

I nsulator, Switch
Bracket, Fan Swi tch
Swi tch, Fan (Manual)
Screw, 6-32 X 3/16 (2)
Knob, Fan

Bl ock, Term nal

Screw, Term nal Bl ock
Screw, 4-40 X 5/8 (2)
Nut, Keps 4-40 (2)
Switch, Spark (4)
Modul e, Spark

Screw, 8 X 3/8 (10)

I nsulator, Switch



MANIFOLD AND TUBING PARTS

For Model: KGCM860TBCO

7 4315549



O wWNPF

10

11
13

14

786121
786122
61441
786123
786206
786277
786278
786207
786277
786278
4315553
786277
786278
4315552
786277
786278
786275

786276
786277
786278

Val ve, Gas (I ncludes Tube Fitting) (4)

Pi pe, Manifold

Screw, Valve (Wth Seal)

Regul at or

RF. Oifice & Tubing Assenbly
I ncludes Oifice Hood
Oifice Pin

RR Oifice & Tube Assenbly
I ncl udes Orifice Hood
Oifice Pin

L.F. Oifice & Tube Assenbly
I ncludes Orifice Hood
Oifice Pin

LR Oifice & Tube Assenbly
I ncludes Oifice Hood
Oifice Pin

Pal nut (4)

Oifice Hood
L.F. and L.R
RF. and RR

Oifice Pin



COOKTOP MODULE KIT KGCK8OTBL*

(Standard With Model)
For Model: KGCM860TBCO

4315549



1 4315556 Modul e Top

2 4315555 El ect rode Asm

3 4315560 Bow Drip (Small)

4 4315562 Burner, Rear (Short Venturi)
5 4315564 Burner, Power (Long Venturi)
6 4315566 Gasket

7 4315559 Wre Shield, Ignitor

8 4315611 Bur ner Support Plate

9 4315613 Bow Drip (Large)

10 4315561 Connect or, El ectrode

11 4315614 Modul e Pan

12 4315563 Burner M xi ng Tube Rear
13 786262 Screw, 8 X 3/8 (6)

14 4315541 G ate, Top Burner

15 4315565 Burner M xi ng Tube (Front)
16 786580 Cip, Munting

17 786231 Screw 8 - 32 x 3/16

18 786283 Lock Washer

19 4173100 Shutter Venturi

20 786204 Pin, G ounding

21 4315567 Screw #10 (4)

22 4315570 El ectrode, Spark

23 4315612 Tube, Fl ash

24 4159460 Screw, Shutter

25 4315616 El ectrode Shield

*Order nodul e kit KGCK80TBL from your |ocal appliance dealer.



GRILLE PARTS

(Standard With This Model)
For Model: KGCM860TBCO

9 4315549



PPRPONOORWNE

= O

4315615
786116
4315554
786205
786118
4315536
786284
786580
786283

Pan, Gille

Burner Gille

Burner Baffle (2)

El ectrode, Gille
Support, Gille Burner
Gille (2)

Screw, 8-32 X 5/16 (5)
dip, Electrode Mg.
Lockwasher #8



ROTISSERIE KIT RCIl() 989 (786225)
Optiona
For Modgl:‘l)(:SCMaﬁoTBCO

-

o e e e . Y e —— e ————— ——

GRIDDLE KIT RCK980 (786100)
1 (Optional)

For Model: KGCM860TBCO

4315549 10



PR EONO AN

= O

786225
786165
786166
786164
786163
786162
786161
786159
786100

Kit, Rotisserie (Conplete)
Mot or, Rotisserie 60 Hz.
Bracket, Nbtor Munting
Spit, Rotisserie

Skewer (2)

Screw, Thunmb (2)

Handl e, Rotisserie

Rack, Rotisserie

Giddle



	FRONT COVER
	BURNER BOX
	VENTILATION
	OPTIONAL
	CONTROL PANEL
	MANIFOLD AND TUBING
	COOKTOP
	GRILLE
	ROTISSERIE AND GRIDDLE

